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Mark T. Power, Esq. 

John P. Amato, Esq.  

HAHN & HESSEN LLP 

488 Madison Avenue, Suite 1400 

New York, New York 10022 

Telephone: (212) 478-7200 

E-mail: mpower@hahnhessen.com 

 jamato@hahnhessen.com 

Counsel to the Liquidating Trustee 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

In re: 

 

Orion HealthCorp, Inc., et al., 

 

Debtors. 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

Howard M. Ehrenberg in his capacity as Liquidating 

Trustee of Orion Healthcorp, Inc., et al., 

 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 

Richard Ian Griffiths, et al., 

 

Defendants. 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 18-71748-67 (AST) 

Case No. 18-71789 (AST) Case 

No. 18-74545 (AST) 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

 

 

 

Adv. Pro. No. 18-08048 (AST) 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

  ) ss.: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

I, DAVID H. REINHART, being duly sworn, depose and say: 

1. I am not a party to the above captioned action, am over 18 years of age, am 

employed by Hahn & Hessen LLP, counsel to Howard M. Ehrenberg in his capacity as 
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Liquidating Trustee of Orion HealthCorp., Inc., et al., and reside in Queens County, New 

York. 

2. On May 19, 2020, I caused true copies of the Order Setting Status Hearing by 

Video Conference [D.I. 342] to be served by electronic mail upon the following parties: 

Cooley LLP 
55 Hudson Yards  
New York, NY 10001-2157 

Attn: Michael Klein and Ian Shapiro 

mklein@cooley.com; ishapiro@cooley.com; 

kkennelly@cooley.com 

Clyde & Co US LLP 
200 Campus Drive, Suite 300 
Florham Parl NJ 07932 

Attn: Clinton E. Cameron and Kevin Haas 

Clinton.Cameron@clydeco.us; 

Kevin.Haas@clydeco.us; 
Meghan.Dalton@clydeco.us 

 McGuireWoods LLP  
1251 Avenue of the Americas, 20th Floor  
New York, NY 10020-1104  

Attn: Shawn Fox 
sfox@mcguirewoods.com 

Brown Rudnick LLP 
Seven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 

Attn: Kenneth Aulet and David J. Molton 
KAulet@brownrudnick.com; 

DMolton@brownrudnick.com;  CMullarney
@brownrudnick.com 

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 

Attn: Stephanie Wickouski and Howard 
Rogatnick 

stephanie.wickouski@bclplaw.com; 
hmrogatnick@bclplaw.com 

Cohen Tauber Spievack & Wagner P.C.  
420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2400 
New York, NY 10170 

Attn: Stephen Wagner 
swagner@ctswlaw.com; 

ccarluccio@ctswlaw.com 

Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 
80 Pine Street,  
New York, NY 10005 

Attn: James Miller, Benjamin Starkweather, 
and Herbert S. Washer 

JDMiller@cahill.com; 

bstarkweather@cahill.com; 

hwasher@cahill.com 

Solomon & Cramer LLP 
1441 Broadway, Suite 6026 
New York, NY 10018 

Attn: Andrew T. Solomon 
asolomon@solomoncramer.com  
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Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 

31st Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

Attn: Henry Hutten, Scott Talmadge 
Henry.HUTTEN@freshfields.com; 

Scott.TALMADGE@freshfields.com 

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr  
7 World Trade Center 

250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 

Attn: Phil Anker, Ross Firsenbaum, and 
Lauren Lifland 

Philip.Anker@wilmerhale.com; 
Ross.Firsenbaum@wilmerhale.com; 
Lauren.Lifland@wilmerhale.com; 

Cassie.Mitchell@wilmerhale.com 

Dentons US LLP 

1221 Avenue of the Amercas 
New York, NY 10020-1089 

Attn: Arthur H. Ruegger 
arthur.ruegger@dentons.com 

Squire Patton Boggs (US), LLP 

30 Rockefeller Plaza, 23rd Floor 
New York, New York 10112 

Attn: Stephanie Niehaus 
stephanie.niehaus@squirepb.com 

Entwistle & Cappucci LLP  

299 Park Avenue, 20th Floor 
New York, New York 10171 

Attn: Andrew J. Entwistle and 
Joshua K. Porter 

jporter@entwistle-law.com 

U.S. Department of Justice  

Post Office Box 55  
Ben Franklin Station  

Washington D.C. 20044  
Attn: Steven M. Dean, Esq. 

Steven.M.Dean@usdoj.gov 

Office of the United States Trustee, Region 2 
USTP.Region02@usdoj.gov 

 

    

 David H. Reinhart 

        Paralegal 
Sworn to before me on the 
21st day of May, 2020 

    

Notary Public 
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